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DISTRICT COURT, PATHANAMTHITTA

No.A1-7571/2024(5) Dated: 27.05.2024

OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Sub: Draft Seniority List of Process Server in the civil Judicial Unit of Pathanamthitta

District as on 01.01.2024 — communicating of — Reg:-

A draft seniority list of Process Server in the Civil Judicial unit of Pathanamthitta

district as on 01.01.2024 is forwarded herewith to the undermentioned officers and they are

requested to comply with the following instructions.

1. The draft seniority list will be circulated among all the Process Server working in their

respective courts including those on leave/deputation and to those who are promoted

from Process Server with the instructions to the incumbents to file objections if any,

regarding the draft list within 7 days from the date of receipt of the communication in

each court. They will also be informe: that the objection received after the above

period will not be entertained; that while filing objection, they must enclose copies of

the relevant rules or orders on which they rely upon.

2. The Presiding Officers will forward the objections received by them to this office

immediately after the expiry of the time prescribed. Before that they will go through

each of the objection and offer their specific remarks on them and certify the

correctness of the facts mentioned therein.

3. The Presiding Officers will further verify the draft list with respect to the service

register of the incumbent concerned and will send a report to this office along with the

available data, if they find any omissions or if corrections are necessary in the draft

list.

4. The Presiding Officers are further requested to see that the draft list has been shown to

each and every Process Server working in their respective offices and an

acknowledgment obtained from them in this regard.



5. The Presiding Officers are also requested to furnish a ‘NIL report if none of the Process

Server working in their respective courts has objections.

Sd/-
DISTRICT JUDGE

To

The Judge, Family Court, Pathanamthitta/Thiruvalla/Adoor.
The MACT, Pathanamthitta.

The Sub Judge, Pathanamthitta/Thiruvalla.
The Munsiff, Pathanamthitta/Thiruvalla/Adoor/Ranny.
The Nyayadhikari, Pandalam/Ranny.
Stock File/File.DAP

Copy to JS-I, Central Nazir and EtIcoruploading the Official website and communicating all

Civil Courts in this district) District Court, Pathanamthitta.

Copy circulated among the concerned of District Court, Additional District & Sessions Judge-
I/II/III/IV, Pathanamthitta.

//True Copy//
(By Order)
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Sri.Balakrishnan
M

K,

03.03.7

23.09.13
S

.

ee

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
ae

6

108-13
AN

27.07.15

Smt.Preetha
Sukumaran,

30.04.7

18.

Munsiff’s
Court,
Ranny

SSLC

1

14.08.13

26.09.13

27.07.15

Smt.Sreejakumary
P

A,

28.05.7

19.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC,
B.Sc,
B.Ed

6

14.08.13

23.09.13

09.12.15

Sri.Brahmakshan
N,

26.05.7

20.

Munsif?'s
Court,
Adoor

SSLC

2

14.08.13

23.09.13

11.08.16

Smt.Biju
N,

31.05.7

09.10.13

eh

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
Sele

2

O02
18

AN

221116

Smt.Bindu
K

G,

03.04.7

aa

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
Bere

5

on
02

18

Ooo
38

eae
Inter

district/Inter
departmentally
transferred
to

this

unit

while

officiating
as

Office

Attendant

Smt.Asha
B,

20.05.8

18.12.13

in

the

Office
of

the

Advocate
General,

Ernakulam(Headquarters
vacancy)
as

per

Order
No.JS1

23.

unsiffs
Court,
Adoor.

SSLC,
M.SC,

0

orthl3

25.08.15

20.07.17
5908/15

dtd.12.08.15
of

the

District
Judge,

Pathanamthitta.
Joined
duty
as

approved

robationer
on

the
FN
of

25.08.15.

T/

Inter

departmentally
transferred
to

this
unit

while

officiating
as

Office

Attendant
in

the

Ww

(Crl.Judl.
Dept.
of

PTA

District
as

per

Order

No.JS1-9152/14
dtd.23.01.15
of

the

District
Judge

E&

IPTA.

Joined
duty
in

this

dept.
as

approved
probationer
on

the
FN
of

03.02.15.

M,0]

5

Snit.Rema
L,

05.03.7

29.10.09

24.
|

Family
Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLG,
BSc,
B-Ed

re

4

|

0810.09")

ogioaas:
|

81246

icessin8(L)

Smt.Vineetha
V,

SSLC,

M.Com
B.Ed,

|DC}15.10.7

a3:

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla

SET

A

7

Les

20:00:40
Dp

tee

Smt.Deepa
D

13.04.7

26.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
baie

8

bees

eee

15.12.16

Smt.Divya
P,

20.05.7

2t

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
ee

8

arcs
ane

cee

28.

SmtJayalakshmi.R

SSLC

30.05.8

1.11.16

09.12.16

09.12.16
[Direct

Recruitment.

Munsiffs
Court,
Ranny.

4

Inter

departmentally
transferred
to

the

Civil

Judicial
Wing
of

this

district
as

per

Order
No.JS1

gg,

SmtDeepa
T,

.

SSLC

09.038)

99.12.09
|

249110
|

17.06.17
_

[o152/14

dtd.19.05.2015
of

the

District
Judge,
PTA.

Joined
duty
as

approved
probationer
on

!

[District
Court,

Pathanamthitta

2

28.05.15

the
FN
of

28.05.15

Sri.Prassad
V,

25.05.6

30.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
IX

the

STD

7

31.03.14

29.05.14

17.06.17

ISmt.Divya
A

Divakar,

01.06.8

31.

Family
Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLC

4

28.05.14

06.08.14

20.07.17
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Smt.Lekha

Ramakrishnan,

26.08.15

49.

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla.

SSLC

10.03.75}

31.07.15

‘AN

13.06.18

*

[Smt.Pushpa
R,

25.08.15

50.

unsiff’s
Court,
Ranny.

SSLC

16.03.75]

31.07.15

‘AN

13.06.18

nitially

appointed
as

O.A

Gr-II
in

the

office
of

the

Advocate
General

Ernakulam
as

per

advice

51.

|Smt.Priya
Devi
T.R

SSLC

17.03.75}

31.07.15

31.08.15

23.03.19
letter

No.PTA-IV(3)
569/10(5)
DATED
31.07.15
of

the

District
Officer,
KPSC,

Pathana

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla.

joined
duty

on.31.08.15

Smt.Deepa
G,

52.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

10.05.85]

21.11.15

17.12.15

21.06.19

59,

PmeshanLy.s.

SSLC

20.05.89}

08.01.16

05.02.16

21.06.19

unsiffs
Court
Adoor.

Smt.Aparna
krishnan

54.

IMunsiff’s
Court,
Ranny

SSLC

14.05.90]

12.02.16

03.03.16

02.08.19

ISmt.Remya
Sarasan

55.

Family
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

30.05.88]

30.03.16

18.04.16

02.08.19

iSmt.Sunila
Kumary.K.M

25.05.16

nitially

appointed
as

Office

Attendant
in

KPSC
vide

advice
letter

No.PTAIV(3)1414/14(18)

56.

unsiffs
Court,
Ranny

geLc

10-04-72),

28-04-16

07.12.16

ee
ated

28.04.16
and

joined
on

25.05.16

Smt.Abeeda.A.Khan
o7.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

08.04.89]

21.06.16

22.08.16

02.08.19

iSmt.Aswathy.S
58.

istrict
Court,

Pathanamthitta.
SSLC

27.04.88]

21.06.16

22.08.16

18.09.19

ISmt.Rakhi
Raghavan

59.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

19.02.78]

21.06.16

23.08.16

18.09.19

60:

PME

ANINIEY,

SSLC

20.05.85]

08.12.16

09.01.17

18.09.19

unsiff's
Court,

Ranny

61y.

PMBSHU!
Varghese,

SSLC

31.05.81]

27.03.17

05.06.17

18.09.19

unsiffs
Court,
Adoor

Smt.Syama
Bhaskar,

62.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta.
SSLC

22.05.86}

27.03.17

25.05.17

22.10.19

63,

PmESoumya
Furmshothaman,

SSLC

22.05.86]

16.05.17

28.06.17

22.10.19

unsiff

Court,RannySmt.Sangeetha.V,

oe

64.

Ibistrict
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

23.02.84]

16.05.17

30.06.17

22.10.19

(Smt.Bindu

Ramachandran

65.

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla..

SSLC

25.05.81}

22.08.17

05.10.17

22.10.19

Smt.Shana.S.Nath
66.

District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
SSLC

31.05.82}

22.08.17

04.10.17

22.10.19

:

nitially

appointed
as

O.A

Gr-II
in

the

office
of

the

Advocate
General

Ernakulam
as

per

advice

67.

pnckenyak

SSLC

08.04.89}

18.09.17
Lo.

22.10.19
letter

No.PTA-IV

PTAIV(3)1414/14(2)
DATED

18.09.2017
of

the

District
Officer,
KPSC,

Munsiffs
Court,
Adoor

05.01.19

aa.[Pathanamthitta
joined
duty
on

‘Smt.Manju.M
68.

Family
Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLC

11.04.86]

18.09.17

16.10.17

22.10.19

69,

Sri-Prince
Samuel
Thomas

SSLC

07.05.84}

04.03.10

05.04.10

09.12.19

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla
Smt.Sheeja.1,

70.

unsiff's
Court,
Ranny

SSLC

25.05.80}

18.09.17

28.10.17

09.12.19

ISmt.Deepa
Mukundan

71.

Family
Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLC

30.01.82}

04.10.17

31.10.17

09.12.19

ISmt.Jancy.A,
72.

unsiff

Court,Adoor.

SSLC

10.03.87]

25.10.17

22.11.17

09.12.19
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IAs

per

Lr.No.PTA-IV(3)2029/17(6)
dated

10.06.2019.
He

was

appointed
as

Office

Attendan

Gr.II
in

the

Advocate
General
Officer

Ernakulam
vide

Order

No.ADA3/15604/2016
date

26.06.2019.
The

incumbent
has

joined
duty
in

that

office
on

the
FN
of

03.07.2019
and
thi

incumbent
was

interdepartmentally
transferred
to

the

Civil

Judicial
Unit
of
this

District
and

posted
as

such
in

the

MACT,

Pathanamthitta
as

per

Order

No.JS-I-11910/2019
dated

94.

Eee
ier

SSLC

14.04.96]

10.06.2019
Ser

12.08.21

_{/4-01.2020
of

this

office.

As

per

the

Order

No.JS-I-11210/2022(1)
dated

06.07.2023
of

the

District
Cou

Pathanamthitta,
the

seniority
of

Sri.Faisal.J
is

assigned
above
the

SI.No.3.

Smt.Atl

(Chandran.V
in

the

finalized
seniority
list
of

Office

Attendant
as

on

01.01.2021
and
he
i$

Inotionally
promoted
in

the

post
of

Process
Server
w.e.f

12.08.2021
ie.,

the

date
of

hi

immediate
junior

joined
duty
in

the

post
of

Process
Server
on

that

date.

‘Smt.Athira
Chandran
V

22.08.19)

95.

Sub

Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLC

92

06.07.2019
24.07.19

04.08.21

Sri.Rahul
Raj

31.01.19

96.

nsif's
Court,
Ranny.

SSLC

93

06.07.2019
24.07.19

19.01.22

Sri.Subin.S

05.07.19

97.

‘amily
Court,

Thiruvalla

SSLC

95

06.07.2019
25.07.19

28.05.22

Sri.Harikrishnan.S

23.07.19

98.

amily
Court,

Pathanamthitta

SSLC

93

06.07.2019
24.07.19

14.07.22

Smt.Ancy
Alexander

23.06.19

99.

ub

Court,

Pathanamthitta.

SSLC

93

06.07.2019
24.07.19

27.07.22

100.

ee

SSLC

eae

06.07.2019
|

24.07.19

27.07.22
As

per

Lr.No.PTA-IV(3)1414/(1)
dated

21.06.2016,
she

was

appointed
as

Office

Attendan

Gr.II
in

the

Judicial
First

Class

Magistrate
Court,
Adoor
vide

order

No.B990/2016
dated

101

Smt.Manju
Rani.V.S

SSLC

30.05.19

21.06.2016
29.06.2016
AN

27.07.22

27.06.2016
of

the

Chief

Judicial

Magistrate,

Pathanamthitta.
The

incumbent
has

joined
duty

*

Family
Court,

Pathanamthitta

82

ses

12.08.2020
eo

jin

that

office
on

the
AN
of

29.06.2016
and
the

incumbent
was

interdepartmentally
transferre

ito

the

Civil

Judicial
Unit
of

this

District
and

posted
as

such
in

the

Additional
District
&

Session:

(Court-I,

Pathanamthitta
as_per
Order

No.JS-I-2442/2020
dated

04.08.2020
of

this

office.

102,
St

Rahul
Das

SSLC

Pe

OLE)

0111219

22.11.19

27.07.22

:

[p

istrict
Court,

Pathanamthitta.

93,

103

Pree
ee

tua

SSLC

ee

01.11.19

25.11.19

27.07.22
As

per

Lr.No.PTA-IV(3)1414/14(1)
dated

30.03.2016.
She
was

appointed
as

Office

Attendan

Gr-II
in

the

Judicial
First

Class

Magistrate
Court,
Adoor
vide

Order

No.A-825/2016
date:

104.

‘Smt.Bindhu.K

SSLC

07.03.19

30.03.2016

20.04.2016
27.07.22

12.04.2016
of

the

Chief

Judicial

Magistrate,

Pathanamthitta.
The

incumbent
has

joined
duty

*Munsiff's
Court,

Pathanathitta

84

ee

25.11.2020
ie

jin

that

office
on

20.04.2016
and
the

Incumbent
was

Interdepratmentally
transferred
to

th

Civil

Judicial
Unit
of

this

District
and

posted
as

such
in

the

Office
of

the

Official
Receiver

[Pathanamthitta
as

per

Order

No..JS-I-7959/2020
dated

10.11.2020
of

this

office.

Sri.Renjith.R

20.05.19

105.

ACT,

Pathanamhtitta

SSLC

81

01.11.19

27.11.19

14.12.22

Sri.Akbarsha.S,

16.01.19

106.

unsiff's
Court,
Adoor

SSLC

95

01.11.19

22.11.19

14.12.22

IBinu

Joseph

ALL

epee

.

11

28.11.1

19.08.23

107

[District
Court,

Pathanamthitta
sere

986

2

2

9

2

Jayakrishnan.N.S

22.03.1

108.

:

:

01.11.1

25.11.1

19.08.23

08

[Family
Court,

Thiruvalla

SeLG

991

9

2

erin

Johnson
Vaidyan

17.08.1

:

i

reeled

25.11.1

27.09.23

102

Sub

Court,

Thriuvalla.

aS

985

OF

2

°

Z

7
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